MASTER INDEX HELP

ABSTRACT

The main purpose of comics is entertainment. Moreover, communicating the
meaning of the comic strips to the reader is the aim of the creation of comic strips.
Thus, the scientific study that explains and clarifies the nature of
meaning is called Semantics. The meaning carried out by words or utterances
may be affected by character's will in comic strips. When a character makes an
utterance, he or she carries out certain acts, Speech Acts. Therefore, by studying
Speech Acts in the comic grips, the writer of the thess would like to discuss How is
Speech Actsusad in order to create good humorous comic strips? However, the use of
Speech Act Theory done is not enough. Thus the Theory of Schemata and Grices Co
Operaive Principle are added to this study. The distinction needs to be made between
various different type of Speech Act. They are Locutionary act,lllocutionary act,
and Perlocutionary act. The implementation of this Speech Acts in the creation of
the comic strips might produce a humor effect in comic strips. The meaning is
not congructed from the formd language of message done. Furthermore, the Theory of
Schemata explains the mental representation of typical situation and
involving preexistence knowledge of the world, which are used to predict the
content of particular Stuation. Therefore, by activating and turning over the
schemata, a cartoonist could also produce a humor effect in comic strips. Grice was
the first to attempt an explanation of how one can o0 successfully convey more han
what our words overtly say. People interpret language based on the assumption that
the sender is obeying four maxims. Maxim of Quantity, Maximof Quality, Maxim of
Relation, and Maxim of Manner. Yet, in order to produce a humor effect in
comic strips, some particular maxims has been flouted/violated. After analyzing
thirty comic srips of two different titles, the thesis writer notices that the humorous
comic strip is greatly influenced by Speech Act Theory, the Theory of Schemata, and
tricés Co-operdtive Principle.


www.petra.ac.id
http://digilib.petra.ac.id/index.html
http://digilib.petra.ac.id/help.html
http://www.petra.ac.id

TABLE OF CONTENTS

____________________________

1.3 Purpose of the Study ...
1.4 Significance of the Study .........cccoiiiii
1.5 Scope and Limitation ...

1.6 Definition of Key Terms ...

11

11

v

viil

13

15

17


www.petra.ac.id

41.1 Comic Strip ! ......coooooiiiiiiieee,
412 Comic SIP2 oo
413 Comic Strip3 ..o,
414 ComicStrip4 ...,
415 Comic Strip5 ..o,
41.6 Comic Strip6 ............o.cveveeeeieeeenn.
417 Comic Strip 7 ..oco.ooooiiiieeeee,
4.1.8 Comic Stn'p 8 e,
419 Comic Strip9 ....ocooooooiiiiiieeee,
4.1.10 Comic Strip 10 ...
4.1.11 Comic Strip 11 ...,
4.1.12 Comic Strip 12 ...
4.1.13 Comic Strip 13 ...
4.1.14 Comic Strip 14 ...
4.1.15 Comic Strip IS ...,
4.2 The Analysis of Calvin and Hobbes
421 Comic Strip 1 ...,

422 Comic Strip2 .....oooooovooiieieeee

vi

18

18

20

21

22

24

26

28

32

34

37

42

44

46

48

51

54

56


www.petra.ac.id

423 ComiC StP 3 oo 59

424 ComiCStP4 ..o 62

425 ComiCSIIPS .ot 65

426 ComiC StrPO ..o 68

427 ComiC SIP 7 ..oiiiiiiiriirreereeeee et 73

428 ComiC Strip 8 ..o 75

429 Comic Stn'p O et 81

4.2.10 Comic Strip 10 ...oooviiiiiccececrcie e 83

4211 Comic Strip 11 .o 86

4.2.12 Comic Strip 12 ..ot 88

4213 Comic Strip 13 ... 90

4214 Comic Strip 14 ..o 93

4215 Comic Stp 15 .o 95

43 ReSUlt .o 100
 CHAPTER ¥ CONCLUSION Lo 107
BTBLIOGRAPIT oo 110
g 23005 112

____________


www.petra.ac.id

viit

LIST OF TABLE

Table

1 The Cheese ... 22
2 The MOUSE ..o 24
3 Mighty Cat ... 26
4 A Thief and A Glutton ettt e ettt s n e e nrens 28
5 The COOKIE ..o 30
6 Pizza and Lasagna ............c...cooooooueiuiooeooooeeo 32
7 Jon’s Cereal ... 34
8 Your Majesty .......cooomimimieeeeee e 36
9 The SIEEPET ... 39
10 The IZUana ..o 41
11 Cat’s Point of VIeW .........ocoooooiiiiiiii 43
12 The Red Sock ..o, 46
13 BIOther ... 48
14 The Truth Hurts ... 50
15 GOOABYE ..o 53
16 ABADY . 56
17 The Value of Money ..o 59
18 AMutant ... 61


www.petra.ac.id

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Mother’s Day Card ..............ccooviiiieee e
The Feet ..o
The Lost Tiger ................ s
The School ...
TIET FOOD ..o
A Female Tiger oo e ee e st ne oo
The DUuck ...t
The Cigarette ........oooooiiiiiie e
Table At ResultI ...
Table B:Result IT ..o

Table C: Result III ..o

64

67

72

75

80

83

85

88

90

92

94

99


www.petra.ac.id
http://digilib.petra.ac.id/master-index.htm
http://digilib.petra.ac.id/help.htm

	UK Petra Logo: 
	Master Index: 
	Help: 
	master index: 
	help: 
	ukp: 


