## ABSTRACT

The main purpose of comics is entertainment. Moreover, communicating the meaning of the comic strips to the reader is the aim of the creation of comic strips. Thus, the scientific study that explains and clarifies the nature of meaning is called Semantics. The meaning carried out by words or utterances may be affected by character's will in comic strips. When a character makes an utterance, he or she carries out certain acts, Speech Acts. Therefore, by studying Speech Acts in the comic strips, the writer of the thesis would like to discuss: How is Speech Acts used in order to create good humorous comic strips? However, the use of Speech Act Theory alone is not enough. Thus, the Theory of Schemata and Grice's Co-Operative Principle are added to this study. The distinction needs to be made between various different type of Speech Act. They are Locutionary act, Illocutionary act, and Perlocutionary act. The implementation of this Speech Acts in the creation of the comic strips might produce a humor effect in comic strips. The meaning is not constructed from the formal language of message alone. Furthermore, the Theory of Schemata explains the mental representation of typical situation and involving pre existence knowledge of the world, which are used to predict the content of particular situation. Therefore, by activating and turning over the schemata, a cartoonist could also produce a humor effect in comic strips. Grice was the first to attempt an explanation of how one can so successfully convey more han what our words overtly say. People interpret language based on the assumption that the sender is obeying four maxims: Maxim of Quantity, Maxim of Quality, Maxim of Relation, and Maxim of Manner. Yet, in order to produce a humor effect in comic strips, some particular maxims has been flouted/violated. After analyzing thirty comic strips of two different titles, the thesis writer notices that the humorous comic strip is greatly influenced by Speech Act Theory, the Theory of Schemata, and trice's Co-operative Principle.

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Page Title	i
Approval sheet	ii
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	viii
CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of the Study	1
1.2 Statement of the Problem	5
1.3 Purpose of the Study	5
1.4 Significance of the Study	5
1.5 Scope and Limitation	6
1.6 Definition of Key Terms	6
1.7 Organization of the Study	7
CHAPTER II REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE	
2.1 Speech Acts	9
2.2 Schemata	13
2.3 Co-Operative Principle	15
CHAPTER III RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Data Collection	. 17

3.2 Data Analysis	18		
3.3 Interpretation and Conclusion	18		
CHAPTER IV ANALYSIS AND RESULT			
4.1 The Analysis of Garfield	20		
4.1.1 Comic Strip 1	21		
4.1.2 Comic Strip 2	22		
4.1.3 Comic Strip 3	24		
4.1.4 Comic Strip 4	26		
4.1.5 Comic Strip 5	28		
4.1.6 Comic Strip 6	30		
4.1.7 Comic Strip 7	32		
4.1.8 Comic Strip 8	34		
4.1.9 Comic Strip 9	37		
4.1.10 Comic Strip 10	39		
4.1.11 Comic Strip 11	42		
4.1.12 Comic Strip 12	44		
4.1.13 Comic Strip 13	46		
4.1.14 Comic Strip 14	48		
4.1.15 Comic Strip 15	51		
4.2 The Analysis of Calvin and Hobbes			
4.2.1 Comic Strip 1	54		
4.2.2 Comic Strip 2	56		

	4.2.3	Comic Strip 3	59
	4.2.4	Comic Strip 4	62
	4.2.5	Comic Strip 5	65
	4.2.6	Comic Strip 6	68
	4.2.7	Comic Strip 7	73
	4.2.8	Comic Strip 8	75
	4.2.9	Comic Strip 9	81
	4.2.10	Comic Strip 10	83
	4.2.11	Comic Strip 11	86
	4.2.12	Comic Strip 12	88
	4.2.13	Comic Strip 13	90
	4.2.14	Comic Strip 14	93
	4.2.15	Comic Strip 15	95
4.3	Result		100
CHAPTER V	CONCI	LUSION	107
BIBLIOGRAF	РΗΥ		110
APPENDIX			112

## LIST OF TABLE

Table	?	
1	The Cheese	22
2	The Mouse	24
3	Mighty Cat	26
4	A Thief and A Glutton	28
5	The Cookie	30
6	Pizza and Lasagna	32
7	Jon's Cereal	34
8	Your Majesty	36
9	The Sleeper	39
10	The Iguana	41
11	Cat's Point of View	43
12	The Red Sock	46
13	Brother	48
14	The Truth Hurts	50
15	Good Bye	53
16	A Baby	56
17	The Value of Money	59
18	A Mutant	61

19	Amnesia	64
20	Daddy	67
21	A Scary Story	72
22	The Onion	75
23	Mother's Day Card	80
24	The Feet	83
25	The Lost Tiger	85
26	The School	88
27	Tiger Food	90
28	A Female Tiger	92
29	The Duck	94
30	The Cigarette	99
31	Table A: Result I	101
32	Table B: Result II	103
33	Table C: Result III	104